700331	LEIENS AE / STOCKHOLM #0576 P.0
Att: Mary Benton Examiner	
ст №10-1695 (Rev. 07/05) MB_No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Olli Matti HYNÖNEN; Keijo Tapio LAIHO Anders WANNFORS; Kimmo RANTANEN	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 N	+
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);</li></ol>	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>9 May 2006; 15 May 2006; 20 June 2008</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: STOCKHOLM
	State:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: Sweden Zlp: Se-164 83
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: Do to 4 55
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹
10/573040	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy Platt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address; Albinns AB	Authorized to be charged by credit card
···-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Unpégatan 2, P.O. Box 5591</u>	None required (government Interest not affecting
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Stockholm</u> State: Sweden Zip: <u>SE-114 85</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>+46 8 59 88 72 00</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501249</u>
Fax Number: <u>+46 e 58 88 73 00</u> Email Address: <u>info.stockholm@sibihns.se</u>	Authorized User Name Timethy Plaz
	29 June 2007
///////////////////////////////////////	2e june 2007
Signature	
Signature 	Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachments, and documents?

:

;

:

.

2007.JUN.29 13:26 +46859887300

ALBIHNS AB / STOCKHOLM

💛 RL.P52857US

Attomey Docket No. 83117

REEL: 019599 FRAME: 0642

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Olli Matti HYNONEN Keijo Tapio LAIHO Anders WANNFORS Kimmo RANTANEN

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)" have invented a certain new and useful improvement in

## INTELLIGENT MULTIMEDIA CALLS

- a. for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 22 March 2006, Application No. 10/573040,
- b. for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ), whose address is SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s) by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee(s), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entite right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignce(s).

 Date 9.5, 2006	a		
Date 9.5.2006	49	li Matti HYNONEN	
	ĸ	eijo Tapio LAIHO	
Date 15.5.2006	A	nders WANNFORS	
Date 15.5.2006			<u>~~</u> .
	К	immo RANTANEN	
			PATENT

2007.JUN.29 13:26 +4685988730D

ALBIHNS AB / STOCKHOLM

#0576 P.003 /003

/ RL.P52857US

Attomey Docket No. 83117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Olli Matti HYNONEN Keijo Tapio LAIHO Anders WANNFORS Kimmo RANTANEN

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)" have invented a certain new and useful improvement in

## INTELLIGENT MULTIMEDIA CALLS

- for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 22 March 2006, Application No. 10/573040,
- b. for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Encesson (Publ), whose address is SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s) by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignce(s), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date,		
	0	li Matti HYNONEN
Date		
Date June 2042all	lil ta	cijo Tepio LAIHO
Date	A:	iders WANNFORS
	ĸ	mmo RANTANEN
		PA
ED: 06/29/2007		REFL 01959

PATENT REEL: 019599 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 06/29/2007**